EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page _1 of _1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

DATE
9/10/2014

T0: STEVE PEDRETTI, Director
Community Development Agency

FILE:

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,
PHASE 1B

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer

Contract No. 71336
Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4

Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
117 001 CBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED 1
e BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES &} NO [J
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONGILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:‘?TRJ(')V}E#\T{’(‘;‘?SCO
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 1 i 1000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 117.

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 117 has been determined to be

Zero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERING DATE THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE

John Kahling, W l ’ 7 /

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION = DATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $0.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING O PARTICIPATING IN PART [ NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DATE
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIREC
Bard R. Lower M {Z(g|l H

[0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [] NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.L.P. type)

DIRECTOR,COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DATE / i
SIGNATURE X %gEF é’h;‘g,\’f? PER COOPERATIVE [J CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
Steve Pedretti
1Yl
¢ 2 ) PERCENT
. BOARPCHAIR, BOARD OF SPERVISQRS DATE /A /5 FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE
Bl dats 11-13-14
RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE DATE

\‘

) 1o/

vl S fo %(—A
ATTESI: Jame:

Clerk of the Board of Superw
Ll gt - 48 /5

Y= Gibryn Thtr, Deput Clert o ol AAE /- /5*/4

T——uT=




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: IZ] engineer [:I contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
115 1 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: Iz Yes |:] No
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate
A determination of the delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by contract change order No. 115-0 was made in
accordance with the provisions of Section 8-1.07 “Liquidated Damages” of the Standard Specifications.

The Contractor will be granted 105 working days for the following dates: July 12, 2013 to December 13, 2013.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 115.

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supyors

B / o—/
g Kaéhryn %ler, Deguty Clerk /<> '/5(’ =

@/% M‘ /13 —/5/ Estimated Cost: [_] Decrease Increase No cost
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Increase 105 working days
Submitted by 5
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE // !

TM‘?(‘\/ )1// Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer I'L 15 /4L—
Approvéd - Y [ [EREE
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE ’/ )
< ——~— John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering \/25/1 4
Approved ' (&4 L £
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower,
l - Transportation Division, IZ/{ 5 /9
Community Development Agency
Approved /)
SIGNATURE v (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
9 7 Steve Pedretti, Director %
& ﬂ/{. /M Communitv Development Agency 17/ ///Y
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE _ __
% M 7 orm2 St 2 eoir /-S719
W ﬁﬂ%{ / 4&/\/‘ Board of Supervisors Board AL 111315

We the undersighed contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the

ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE

nfe  onfiterdd

(PRINT NAME & TITLE)

DATE




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X | engineer | [J| contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
117 001 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: X Yes O No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 117 has been determined to be
zero.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 117.

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin .
Clerk of the Board of Supervigors

B
. Clerk /5/5
Beard At 1113 -// Estimated Cost: [] Decrease  [J Increase $0.00
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment
Submitted by
SIGNATURE ((’ (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DAT
v/ << \— Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer LliL §/l 4
Approved [ {/ { U
&GNATURW : (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DAT7 /
%—* John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering ll 25/ | ‘z/‘ 5
\f &% e
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director v
Community Development Agency, Transportation LZ 3(//60
Division
Approved /]
&GNATL% v (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
/% W Communitv Developoment Agency /2—/3///(7;
SIG 2 (PRINT NAVE & TITLE) A/o/ma &wﬁajg ,Chair DATE )-$-/3
% \l\ff‘/)ﬁn// [o=3 -
Board of Directors 8@’//5/ C[ﬂz /)73 ‘/’7/

We the undersignéﬁ contractor, have biven careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.
Contractor Acceptance by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

*V/* 0"1'//«741/'*( :




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page _1 of _1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

DATE
9/10/2014

STEVE PEDRETTI, Director
Community Development Agency

TO:

FILE:

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,
PHASE 1B

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E. Contract No. 71336
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
118 001 CBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
$ 0.00 INCREASE ] DECREASE [] HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?  YES[J NO [
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES L] _NO
$0.00 X
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:@?JQ’E%’?;}?SCO
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 0 ,

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 118

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 118 has been determined to be

zZero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY , ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERIN DATE

John Kahling, P.E. W7 70 {(\/- [ ' /7)) % 4 THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF\JRANSPORTATION ( DATE ~ CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $7.300.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $7,300.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING [ PARTICIPATING IN PART [ NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTQR
Bard R. Lower

DATE

s 12K

[0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [1 NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)

DIRECTOR,COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AG§CY SIGNATURE DATE X CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE ;
] 4 /if PERCENT
BOARD - VISORS DATE /,01/5 ! FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE
Bl dets /-3 H

RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE DATE

Vs

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

e,

Kathryn Tylér, Deputy Glerk /-5 /5
b T /gﬂf/ it L2 1l

By

L Mook, o




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER . Change Requested by: X | engineer O | contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
118 001 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: Yes O No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 118 has been determined to be
zero.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 118.

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin .
Clerk of the Board of Superyisors

By W//
Wathryn/Tyler, Deputy Clerk sS
Ziaf?m/ d/zéé' ik~ ik Estimated Cost: [] Decrease [ Increase $0.00

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment
Submitted by )
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DAT!

‘V’ il AL) v~ Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer [ / 2 ~>’ 14~

Approved
SIGNATURE v ‘ (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DA'I7 /
QVZ /<</\/‘ John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering 25 Z‘f’
i o

SIGNATURE . (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director ‘
[ Community Development Agency, Transportation \2. ng/ /60
Division
Approved ;

SIGNATU% M (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
/M p Communitv Develooment Agencvy ,7//3)///%
SIGN (PRINT NAME & TITLE) (/rma jd’uf’ado Crair DATE /=%~/4
e Board of Directors Bevund dite /- 15/

We the undersigned contractor, have iven careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, exc tas may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

h{/o\ (/n.'/m[e/m ( '\




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page _1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

DATE

9/10/2014

FILE:

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI, Director
Community Development Agency Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,
PHASE 1B
rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E. Contract No. 71336
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
15 002 CBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED ’
oo BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES [{ NO [J
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONGILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:@FJAE’:\T(?;SSCO
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 5 i 1000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 15

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 15 has been determined to be

zZero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

.CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGIN G THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
John Kahling,
[ { ZS 4‘ ,

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSRORTATION ATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00

FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $350,000.00
SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE
Adam Bane, P.E. AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00

ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $350,000.00
Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
n/a X PARTICIPATING [0 PARTICIPATING IN PART [J NONE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DATE L
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIR % ; L\ O NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [1 NON-PARTICIPATING

l t FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.L.P. type)

Bard R. Lower M
DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENTAGENCY DATE
SIGNATURE X S OREENLT, Ceis CODRERRIIVE O] CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
Steve Pedret ’If //
BO CHAIR BOARD OF Vi ORS DATE /_ 4~ /% FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERGENT

Board Aete /1-13-4

RESIDENT ENGINEER'S ,SIGNATURE

DATE

/

l

)
W
f A
7

el ZMA7




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X | engineer | contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
15 002 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: X Yes No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 15 has been determined to be zero.

This resolves deferred time associated with CCO 15.

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By \M/&Ajmm 7515

Kathryn fyler, Dep
; MM/ // 43-/17/ Estimated Cost: [] Decrease [0 Increase $0.00
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment

Submitted by

SIGNATUR (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DA7
s L #V/ Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer il 7/‘5/ =
Approved ' =~ 7 4 P
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE,
“WVKW John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering ) /L{/}Lﬂ—
R\ AR
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director "F
Community Development Agency, Transportation (23t /
Division
Approved /\
SIGNATURE V) (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
. Steve Pedretti, Director 2
/I/J’ W Communitv Development Agencv ( /3,//?
SIGNATU (PRINT NAME & TITLE) ) DATE /-5 -/5
Norra. Santieso, Chai N,
: A4S
Board of Supervisors

Wethe undersigned contractor, havé given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the

ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

r‘v(/a -%,'/a,,é./,,/ ;




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page 1 of _1_
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

DATE
9/2/2014
: STEVE PEDRETTI, Director FILE:
™ Community Development Agency Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,
PHASE 1B
rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E. Contract No. 71336
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
30 1 CBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED
w4 BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES & NO [J
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:STRJ(')"':I“T'\T{"(\%?:’O
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 6 reject) s $150,000;

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Changes to drainage System 7 as depicted in CCO 30.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Additional funds were necessary to complete payment for this change order. Upon review of the original CCO the
Contractor determined that some additional work was required, the cost of which was not captured in the agreed lump
sum change order, 30-0. Specifically the additional cost are to compensate the Contractor for a concrete pump used to
place concrete for element 7T of the drainage system.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
Payment will be paid as Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY s ESTIMATE OF COST
DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERI DATE
John Kahling, P.E: / / e_’/ _ THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
[1/25/14-
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION [ DATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $9,234.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE
Adam Bane, P.E. AGREED PRICE $1,537.07 $56,537.07
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $1,537.07 $65,771.07
Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
n/a PARTICIPATING O PARTICIPATING IN PART [J] NONE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DATE )
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR O NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [J NON-PARTICIPATING
Bard R, Lowar M l L {% ‘j l % FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.L.P. type)
DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SIGNATURE DATE ~
Steve Pedreti & 28?;&’&55? PER COOPERATIVE [ CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
M. (231 /1
% 'CHAIR, BOARD, O SUPERVJ8ORS DATE /-5 / & FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE FERGENT
Brord dete /734
RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE / DATE ¥
.. i i
byt 1/3/14

3 Sin v L
Clerk of'the Board of Supervisors

o\t A

Kathrvn Tviér, Deputy Clerk  /-5-/ 5/




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X | engineer 1| contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
30 1 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: X Yes O No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

In accordance with Section 4-1.03 CHANGES, of the Standard Specifications, provide all additional labor, equipment and
materials necessary to perform the following work:

Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum

Provide additional work to complete CCO 30. Construct elements 7T through 7Y as depicted on the plans sheet EX-1
complete in place.

For this work the Contractor agrees to and accepts the agreed lump sum of $1,537.07.

No adjustment of contract time is warranted by reason of this change order.

ATTEST; James S. Mitrisin
Clefk of the Board of Supervisors

Vier, Depdty Clerk 7@ /2

026"/@& A,{H—é—//vg _/,5/ Estimated Cost: O Decrease X Increase $1,537.07
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No change
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DAT
i P Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer 75 H-
Approved v O /
SIGNATURE é (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
/ \/('\ - John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering /7/6/ @—
1
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
Community Development Agency, Transportation 12121 J‘Sf
Division
Approved )
SIGNA‘I% W (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
A/(‘ i Communitv Develooment Aaencv /L/?’/[/%
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TlTLE) DATE /-5-/S
lﬁrﬂw aptnse, Clar” /3144
Board of Superwsors HAZ-r

We the undersngned contractor, h916 given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

i'\//;b v /,J/-(/Wb/'—'




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI
Director
Community Development Agency

DATE

September 12, 2014
FILE:
Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,

PHASE 1B

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E. Contract No. 71336
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
99 4 A W Z Z $
CCO AMOUNT
b INCREASE (] DECREASE [] HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?  YES[] NOX
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED
BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES & NO [J
$0.00
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:SFJA";'T‘\T{?'T}‘?:O
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 121 DAY(S) 72 DAY(S) 1 roject) is P

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR: Adjustment of Contract time.

REASON FOR CHANGE: CCO 99-0 was written with deferred time. The Resident Engineer performed a TIA and determined that the Contractdr was due 121

working days as a result of CCO 99-0.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost Change Order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT:
Add 121 working days. January 15, 2013 to July 11, 2013.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENGINEERING — CONSTRUCTION UNIT DATE :
John Kahling, P THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
t”
5(1/ I /fLs / / 4-

Director, Tranfportation [ﬁzlsmh 7 DATE
Community Development Agency { CONTRACT ITEMS
Bar $0.00 -$95,722.00

M IZ ‘ 3y { d( FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $157,988.00
DIRECTOR, Community Developmen} Agency ‘" DATE
SIGNATURE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
Steve Pedretti

= ADJUSTMENT 4 ,150.00
/{/L W‘( (2//3{//;6 $0.00 $7,150.0
CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $69,405.40
n/a FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
EHWA REPRESENTATIVE = & PARTICIPATING O PARTICIPATING INPART [] NONE
n/a
CALTRANS PRIOR APPROVALEY: CATE [0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenancs) [] NON-PARTICIPATING
FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.L.P. type)
DATE /,5—_ b

K/W/T anJ dek /2 N

f

n/a
BOARD QF SUPERVISORS :

DATE

X CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE

AGREEMENT [J CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT
FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

RESIDENT ENGINEER S SIGNATURE DATE

KFAA/M/‘», 0 z§/1+

Clerk of the Board of Superwsors

%Z%M/A[ %,/ 1 /5

i

’

2/




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: & engineer [:] contractor ‘
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s) ‘
99 4 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and

specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: |Z Yes I:] No
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

A determination of the delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by contract change order No. 99-0 was made in

accordance with the provisions of Section 8-1.07 “Liquidated Damages” of the Standard Specifications.

The Contractor will be granted 121 working days for the following dates: January 15, 2013 to July 11, 2013.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 99.

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supe
)5S
%ﬁ%ﬁ g )
Clerk
Ka(hryn T#r. DGPM Z’QA L\.ATC // ,/3J%|mated Cost: [ | Decrease [] Increase NG cast
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Increase 121 working days

Submitted by

S|GNATURﬁ77 /i /4 (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DA
W Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer /] ﬁfl 4

Approved :

SIGNATUR < (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DA}E
EVV( ‘)/\/ John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering ?/5/(4-

Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower,
M %W\ Transportation Division, \@\5‘ ) )U(
Community Development Agency

_Approved

SIGNATUR M (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
;% Steve Pedretti, Director 2/31
p Community Development Aaencv / / //65
SIGNAJURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE /-5 ~/5~
W Norma Saw f/mso Chair By 7\(3 dﬁ@
Board of Superwsors /-

We the under5|g/ned contractor, ha@a given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE - / (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
h//lL o /‘/7Zl"/x/b-/ .

-t i



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page _1 of _1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM
DATE
9/10/2014

: STEV EDRETTI, Di FILE:

T CommEuE ; DevelT;’ m';i‘;t,f_’\r " Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,
y P gency PHASE 1B
rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E. Contract No. 71336
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
FederalNo. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
101 001 CBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
$0.00 INCREASE [J. DECREASE [J HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?  YES[] NO[X
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED .
g BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES [ NO [J
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:&?J&“}E#\T(’?'T',‘?SO
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 4 Gject) 15:31:30,000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 101.

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 101 has been determined to be

Zero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERI DATE
John Kahling, P.E. K > THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
SN W/ / | 4H

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION DATE v CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $40,000.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $40,000.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING O PARTICIPATING IN PART [J NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DATE )

TRANSPORTATION SION DIRECT O NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [1 NON-PARTICIPATING

Bard R. Lower M IZ/g} ) J L‘/ FEDERAL SEGREGATION (if more than one funding source or P.L.P. type)

DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENAX AGENCY DATE

SIGNATURE X CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE O CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

: AGREEMENT
Steve Pedretti /L‘ Ma 2
. (/31/1¢
£ PERCENT
B CHAIR, ‘BOARD/DF SUPERVISORS DATE /575 FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE
BOALD Mte N1-13 ~/'/
RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURy i DATE

v

Vs fer @F/abfﬁz ll/-,,';/ 14

ATTEST.! James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By %&%M\/CZ/{/ =G5

Kathrun Hiler. Danutd Clark 80/%1—%7' e /1T~

74




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X | engineer | contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
101 001 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and

specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors:

X Yes

[J No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 101 has been determined to be

Zero.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 101.

Estimated Cost: O Decrease O Increase

$0.00

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows:

No adjustment

Submitted by

(PRINT NAME & TITLE)
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer

SIGNA‘%E C/s(\/

Approved ol

thfl/

57% 4

(PRINT NAME & TITLE)
John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering

SIGNATUREVZ /( /?//L/

s/ i+

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
_ Community Development Agency, Transportation VZ, | j‘]ﬂ
Division
Approved A
SIGNA% U M (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
7 Steve Pedretti, Director
/h’ ﬂ Communitv Develooment Agencv / 2//3/// y
DATE /). $=/§

e o

(PRINT NAME & TITLE)
otz Soitado, Cair
Board of Supervisors

Boord ek 1113 4

We the undersigned contractor, hade given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE

A

[/n,f/lﬂ[C/«/

(PRINT NAME & TITLE)

DATE

ATTEST: James S. Mifrisin

Clerk of the Board of Superviso
By W

77 y ¢ e

JaS /5

|

—

S n=7" //,/:?_///




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page _1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

DATE
9/10/2014

TO:

STEVE PEDRETTI, Director
Community Development Agency

FILE:

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,
PHASE 1B

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E. Contract No. 71336
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
110 002 CBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
$ 0.00 NGREASE]  DECREASE I HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?  YES[] NO[X
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED
e BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES [ NO [J
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:@FJA"REm’?%h?:O
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 3 | ek

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 110.

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work spe
zero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

cified by Change Order no. 110 has been determined to be

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERIN
John Kahling, P.E. ﬁ72

15 1o

THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF ITRANSPORTATION Y DATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $133,000.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 —$0.00

.CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $133,000.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING [0 PARTICIPATING IN PART [] NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, DATE

TRANSPORTATION.DIVISION BIRE 7
Bard R. LOWM WY Z/ ) %

[0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [1 NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.L.P. type)

DIRECTOR,COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY SIGNATURE DATE

Steve Pedretti WM (Y3 Il

I CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE

AGREEMENT [J CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

% M /
BWDOF ERVISORS DATE/ 2L /5
% ﬁ; Q&% 80/7/2/) date /-3 1L

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE

o/

b5/

‘v
I

'ATTEST: James S/Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

/S SHE
athryn]yler Depiity Clerk/ 5 /17[




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X | engineer [ | contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
110 002 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and

specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: X Yes O No
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 110 has been determined to be
zero.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 110.

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervis&

AR

9 -z

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows:
Submitted by _,

SIGNA.Iij?é ( (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DAT! //
<—" Ln/ Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer (/25 19—
| s

= [

By

Kathryn T

0412
Estimated Cost: L] Decrease O Increase $0.00

No adjustment

Approved
SIGNATURE / : (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE /
QT ( i) P John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering /;/}{ / 4'—
\ 765 bl at
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
Community Development Agency, Transportation [Z 3] / %
/ Division
Approved /|

SIGNATUR v (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
% M p 3 " | Steve Pedretti, Director ’/2,/3///?

Communitv Development Agencv

SIGNATURE (/‘FFINT N MEﬁ & TITEE A DATE /~5-/5
Ofr MASATIa50, Clas )
Board of Supgr?/isors ourd Oate //—/3'/7Z

We the undersn'gned contractor, (yﬁve given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

r‘v/& m,’/A/?Zvag -




EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI
Director
Community Development Agency

DATE
September 12, 2014
FILE:
Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,

PHASE 1B

rrov:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer

Contract No. 71336
Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)

CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
115 1 A W zZ Z $
CCO AMOUNT
$0.00 INCREASE [] DECREASE [J HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?  YES[] NO X
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED ¥
BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES & NO [J
$0.00
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:SFJQ";’;\T(?'%?:O
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 105 DAY(S) 196 DAY(S) 0 roject) is i

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR: Adjustment of Contract time.

REASON FOR CHANGE: CCO 115-0 was written with deferred time. The Resident Engineer performed a TIA and determined that the Contractor was due 105
working days as a result of CCO 115-0. The time is due to long lead time for manufacturing of new pole.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost Change Order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT:
Add 105 working days. July 12, 2013 to December 13, 2013.

CONCURRED BY ESTIMATE OF COST
DEPUTY DIRECTOR. ENGINEERING — CONSTRUCTION UNIT DATE
John Kahling, P THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
/ o l1fzs /14 ~
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION (DATE '
PP CONTRACT ITEMS . o~

FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00

SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $36,676.69
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $36,676.69

n/a FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHYA REPRESENTATIVE . X PARTICIPATING [ PARTICIPATING IN PART [] NONE

n/a

CALTRANS PRIOR APPROVALBY: DATE [0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [] NON-PARTICIPATING

n/a FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.L.P. type)

Director, Transportation Division

Community Development Agency DATE X CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE

[J CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

Bard R. Lower AGREEMENT
12/3///'%
DIRECTOR,COMMNITY DEVELGPMENT AGENCY | DATE .
SIGNATURE, FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE
Steve P N
1Y/31//%
BOARD OE/SUPERVISORS DATE /by :,)

mm/ dete /-13-1/

RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE

Loty u e

Clerk of the Board of Suue,rvusors
By_\Z s /58

s ¢ -t x-mibbiPlare 1 12 /1] Denna

4 a~s—

W




